

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maintenance of Road from Deshna Ardi Path ke Vidhayak More To Se Deshna Muslim Tola, Ravidas Tola, Basantda f Choudhari Tola					
Agency - Deepak Kumar					
Agreement No - SBD-19/2020-21					
Actual date of completion - 28/05/2022					
<u>MEASUREMENT</u>					
① Restoration of rain cuts					
-----do-----do-----do-----sq					
	12x	2.30x	1.20 x	0.30	9.936m ³
	8x	2.90 x	1.20 x	0.30	8.352m ³
	6x	3.45x	1.20 x	0.30	7.452m ³
	4x	3.90 x	1.20 x	0.30	5.616m ³
	6x	4.85x	1.20 x	0.30	10.476m ³
	8x	2.65 x	1.20 x	0.30	5.632m ³
	8x	3.90 x	1.20 x	0.30	11.232m ³
					60.676m ³
② Maintenance of Earthen Shoulder					
-----do-----do-----do-----sq					
		18x	3.70 x	1.20	79.92m ²
		12x	5.30 x	1.20	76.32m ²
		8x	7.40x	1.20	71.04m ²
		6x	9.60x	1.20	69.12m ²
		4x	8.45x	1.20	40.56m ²
					336.96m ²
③ Patch repair over Bitumin surface					
-----do-----do-----do-----sq					

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

56

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of rain cuts					
-----20-----20-----42					
60.696 m ³ VTMBP-54					
@ Rs 404.06/m ³					Rs 24525.00
② Maintenance of earthen shoulder					
-----20-----20-----42					
336.96 m ² VTMBP-54					
@ Rs 60.28/m ²					Rs 20312.00
③ Patch repair over bituminous surface					
-----20-----20-----42					
28.08 m ² VTMBP-54					
@ Rs 314.78/m ²					Rs 8839.00
④ Maintenance of concrete curb					
-----20-----20-----42					
2.00 NOS. VTMBP-55					
@ Rs 1166.58/NOS.					Rs 2333.00
⑤ Maintenance of slab culvert					
-----20-----20-----42					
2.00 NOS. VTMBP-55					
@ Rs 2394.96/NOS.					Rs 4790.00
⑥ Maintenance of Road sign					
-----20-----20-----42					
0.140 KM. VTMBP-55					
@ Rs 1104.58/KM.					Rs 155.00
⑦ Maintenance of K.M. & M. Stone					
-----20-----20-----42					
					Rs 60954.00

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road - Deshna Andl Path ke Vidhayaak					
more se Deshna Muslim tolay Ravidas Tola,					
Padwanatola & chadkari tola					
Agency - Deepak Kumar					
Agreement No - SBD-19/2020-21					
Actual Date of Completion - 28/05/2022					
MEASUREMENT					
① Restoration of drain cut					
-----20-----20-----42					
	18x	0.70x	1.20x	0.30	5.832m ³
	14x	1.15x	1.20x	0.30	5.796m ³
	12x	1.25x	1.20x	0.30	5.400m ³
	8x	1.60x	1.20x	0.30	4.608m ³
	16x	1.10x	1.15x	0.30	6.072m ³
	4x	2.15x	1.20x	0.30	3.096m ³
	6x	3.15x	1.20x	0.30	6.804m ³
	8x	2.90x	1.15x	0.30	8.004m ³
	6x	4.88x	1.25x	0.30	10.980m ³
					60.676m ³
② Maintenance of Gutter shoulder					
-----20-----20-----42					
	1/2	8x	3.60x	1.20	34.56m ²
	1/2	12x	4.70x	1.20	67.68m ²
	1/2	6x	6.40x	1.20	46.08m ²
	1/2	9x	7.45x	1.20	80.46m ²
	1/2	8x	6.75x	1.20	64.80m ²
	2x	2x	9.15x	1.20	43.92m ²
					337.50m ²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	A.P.				24.52 m ²
	2X	2X	6.15X	0.40	9.84 m ²
	2X	4X	0.40X	0.60	1.92 m ²
					41.28 m ²
					24.52 m ²
					24.52 m ²
					24.52 m ²
					24.52 m ²
					24.52 m ²
					24.52 m ²

ABSTRACT OF COST

① Restoration of rain cuts

661.696 m² VTMBP-59

@ Rs 404.06/m²

Rs 245250.00

② Maintenance of Earthen shoulder

333.50 m² VTMBP-59

@ Rs 60.28/m²

Rs 20345.00

③ Patch repair over R.C. surface

28.08 m² VTMBP-60

@ Rs 314.78/m²

Rs 8839.00

④ Maintenance of H.P. Culvert

2.00 NOS VTMBP-60

@ Rs 1166.58/NOS.

Rs 2333.00

⑤ Maintenance of slab culvert

2.00 NOS VTMBP-60

@ Rs 2294.96/NOS.

Rs 4590.00

Rs 60832.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV Form No. 154		Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
Particulars	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	A.P.				Rs 60832.00
⑥ Maintenance of Road sign					
0.40 KM. VTMBP-60					
	@ Rs	1104.58/K.M.			Rs 1552.00
⑦ Maintenance of K.M. of H. Stone					
0.170 KM. VTMBP-60					
	@ Rs	642.51/K.M.			Rs 1092.00
⑧ Cutting of branches of Trees					
2.00 Nos. VTMBP-60					
	@ Rs	113.99/Nos.			Rs 342.00
⑨					
12.00 Nos. VTMBP-60					
	@ Rs	6.98/Ho			Rs 84.00
⑩ White washing on parapet walls					
41.28 m ² VTMBP-60					
	@ Rs	16.83/m ²			Rs 695.00
					Rs 62217.00
Add GST. @ 13%.					Rs 8088.00
					Rs 70305.00
24.5.2024					

Continuation